Chaque soumissionnaire doit joindre à ses pièces administratives, une caution de soumission établie par une banque de 

premier ordre agréée par le Ministère chargé des Finances selon la liste figurant dans la pièce 12 du DAO, soit un 

montant de 300 000 (trois cent mille) francs CFA pour le lot 1 et 272 500 (Deux Cent Soixante Douze Mille Cinq 

Cents) pour les lots 2 et 3, valable (30) jours au-delà de la date originale de validité des offres. 

8. Consultation du Dossier d'Appel d’offres 
Le présent dossier d’Appel d’Offres peut être consulté aux heures ouvrables à la Mairie de Mvangan 

particulièrement au Secrétariat Général, Service Technique, ou au site web de  l ’ARMP (www.armp.cm) dès

[...]

The deadline prescribed by the Project Owner for carrying out the work covered by this call for tenders is three (03) 

calendar months. 

3. Allotment 

The work is in three (03) separate lots. 

4. Estimated cost 

The estimated cost of the project at the end of the preliminary studies for each Lot is 15,000,000 (Fifteen million) 

CFA francs for lot 1 and 13,625,000 (Thirteen Million Six Hundred Twenty Five Thousand) for lots 2 and 3 . 

5. Participation and origin 

Participation in this call for tenders is open to any Company under Cameroonian law demonstrating clear experience 

and technical aptitude (personnel and equipment) in construction work, in rural and urban areas, and having no

[...]

Each bidder must attach to their administrative documents, a bid bond established by a first-rate bank approved by the 

Ministry of Finance according to the list appearing in Exhibit 12 of the DAO, i.e. an amount of 300,000 (three 

hundred thousand) francs CFA for lot 1 and 272,500 (Two Hundred and Seventy-Two Thousand Five Hundred) 

for lots 2 and 3, valid (30) days beyond the original date of validity of the offers. 

8. Consultation of the Tender File 

This Invitation to Tender file can be consulted during working hours at the Mvangan Town Hall, particularly at the 

General Secretariat, Technical Department, or on the ARMP website (www.armp.cm) upon publication of this notice.